

HB1176\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB10-1176 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 15, strike "AUDIT" and substitute "AUDIT,
- 2 AND ANY CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR THAT HAS A CONTRACT WITH SUCH A
- 3 STATE AGENCY OR OTHER COVERED ENTITY,".
  
- 4 Page 6, line 17, strike "OR".
  
- 5 Page 6, line 18, strike "ENTITY" and substitute "ENTITY, OR THE
- 6 CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR".
  
- 7 Page 6, line 22, strike "STATE OR" and substitute "STATE," and strike
- 8 "ENTITY" and substitute "ENTITY, OR THE CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR".
  
- 9 Page 6, line 24, after "ENTITY," insert "THE CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

